The standard section and

Government of Nepal

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Kathmandu, Nepal

Press Release

At the cordial invitation of Prime Minister of India His Excellency Shri Narendra Modi, Prime Minister Rt. Hon'ble Mr. Pushpa Kamal Dahal 'Prachanda' is paying an official visit to India to attend the former's swearing-in ceremony to be held on 09 June 2024 in New Delhi.

The Rt. Hon'ble Prime Minister will leave Kathmandu for New Delhi on 09 June 2024.

He will be accompanied by his daughter Ms. Ganga Dahal, Minister for Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Hon'ble Mr. Padam Giri, and high-ranking officials of the Government of Nepal.

The Rt. Hon'ble Prime Minister will return home on 10 June 2024.

Ministry of Foreign Affairs Singha Durbar, Kathmandu 08 June 2024

